
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029353-2021 

Contract

Framework Agreement for The Supply Delivery and
Installation of Bus Shelters

Durham County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-029353

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c641  

Published 25 November 2021, 2:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Durham County Council

County Hall

DURHAM

DH15UQ

Contact

Karen Ellison

Email

karen.ellison@durham.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000265736

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029353-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029353-2021
mailto:karen.ellison@durham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.durham.go.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for The Supply Delivery and Installation of Bus Shelters

Reference number

DN555480

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

https://www.durham.go.uk


Page 3 to 8

II.1.4) Short description

Framework of 3 Contractor(s) to Supply, Deliver and Install Bus Shelters to various locations
within the County of Durham. 

The successful Contractor(s) are required to confirm that their Bus Shelters provided under
this Framework Agreement will comply with the relevant BS/EN Standards or equivalent for
Bus Shelters and any relevant British Standard Code of Practice or equivalent 

Deliver, and Install three generic types of Bus Shelters based on the same modular design to
specified sites, on an as and when required basis.

• Type A - Fully Enclosed

• Type B - Cantilever with End Advertising Panel x2

• Type C - Cantilever

• Type D - Cantilever with Narrow Roof

• Type E - Cantilever with Ends

• Type F - Cantilever with Front/Rear Advertising Panel x2

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44212321 - Bus shelters

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)



Page 4 to 8

Main site or place of performance

County Durham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Deliver, and Install three generic types of Bus Shelters based on the same modular design to
specified sites, on an as and when required basis.

• Type A - Fully Enclosed

• Type B - Cantilever with End Advertising Panel x2

• Type C - Cantilever

• Type D - Cantilever with Narrow Roof

• Type E - Cantilever with Ends

• Type F - Cantilever with Front/Rear Advertising Panel x2

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Approach and Methodology / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Framework Manager and Team Skills and Capabilities / Weighting:
10%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value Assessment / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 60% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-016079

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Framework for The Supply Delivery and Installation of Bus Shelters

Title

Framework for The Supply Delivery and Installation of Bus Shelters

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 November 2021

/Notice/016079-2021


Page 6 to 8

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bus Shelters Limited

Dyffryn Business Park, Llantwit Major Road, Llandow Vale of Glamorgan

Llandow Vale of Glamorgan

CF71 7PY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Externiture Limited

Unit 3 Daytona Drive, Thatcham,

Thatcham

RG19 4ZD

Country



Page 7 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Commutaports Ltd Crosshill Road, Bishopbriggs, Glasgow, G64 2QE

Crosshill Road, Bishopbriggs, Glasgow, G64 2QE

Glasgow

G64 2QE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The Council makes no guarantee to any member of the Framework Agreement that they will
be awarded any contract and no guarantee is made in respect of any volume of work under
any such agreements, or in aggregate under the Framework Agreement. 

The estimated spend over the term of the Framework is approx.£600,000

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

7 Rolls Building,Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Email

tcc.issue@hmct.qsi.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tcc.issue@hmct.qsi.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T05:15:13+0100
	TCPDF




